comprised in the financial income/ expenses, in the attached fiscal 
year results’ accounts. The income appears decreased because of 
the valuation of the bond at its reasonable fair value on 31-12-2006 
(Note 14). 

26. SHARE CAPITAL: 

The share capital of THPA SA amounts to thirty million two hundred 
and forty thousand Euros (30,240,000) and it is divided in ten 
million eighty thousand (10,080,000) common nominal shares, each 
one of value amounting to three Euros (3.00). The share capital on 
31/12/2006 was paid in full. The Share capital contains no shares 
that do not represent corporate capital, nor rights related to the 
acquisition of bonds. 
With its decision, dated March 1, 2007, the General Extraordinary 
Meeting of the Company’s Shareholders decided to increase the 
share capital by one million sixty three thousand five hundred and 
thirty six Euros (1,063,536.00), by capitalization of fiscal year 2000 
dividend a’, and by one million nine hundred sixty thousand four 
hundred and sixty four Euros (1,960,464.00), by capitalization of 
equal amount of a part of the special non taxable reserves of L. 
2881/2001, which has not been completed yet, due to the fact that 
the Ministry of Development has not yet approved the increase at 
stake. 

27. RESERVES

[...]

personnel, on January 1, 2004, December 31, 2004, December 31, 2005, 
and December 31, 2006, and in accordance with the stipulations of the 
Corporate Collective Labour Agreement (C.C.L.A.), the Company set the 
personnel severance provision reserve based on seventy five (75) day 
wages for 2003 and one hundred seventy five (175) day wages for 2004, 
2005 and 2006, correspondingly, with maximum severance limit 
amounting to €15,000. 
The liabilities, as regards the personnel severance, were set on 31-12-
2006 through an actuarial design, based on which the actuarial profits